# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7966327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WICK WERKS, LLC	05/05/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAMPWERKS, LLC	
Street Address:	: 6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8092329
Patent Number:	8506436
Patent Number:	8617015
Patent Number:	8821329
Patent Number:	9677658
Patent Number:	9791033
Patent Number:	10677338
Patent Number:	10711875
Patent Number:	11460099
Application Number:	17958660
Application Number:	16927040

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DLAVENDER@TAFTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DEREK LAVENDER

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** F32385

PATENT REEL: 063719 FRAME: 0493

507919200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK LAVENDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Lavender/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = Assignment-WickWerksLLC\_to\_Rampwerks\_LLC\#page1.tif\\ source = Assignment-WickWerksLLC\_to\_Rampwerks\_LLC\#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 063719 FRAME: 0494

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WICK WERKS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having a place of business at 1320 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Ogden, UT 84404 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the following US Patents (hereafter referred as "the Patents"):

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
NA	60/721,414	9/27/2005	NA	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
8,092,329	12/284,339	9/18/2008	12/21/2011	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS WITH RAMPS
8,506,436	13/338,181	12/27/2011	7/24/2013	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS WITH RAMPS
8,617,015	11/397,234	4/3/2006	12/11/2013	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
8,821,329	13/966,158	8/13/2013	8/13/2014	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS WITH RAMPS
9,677,658	14/144,329	12/30/2017	5/24/2017	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
9,791,033	14/473,170	8/29/2014	9/27/2017	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS WITH RAMPS
10,677,338	15/620,274	6/12/2017	5/20/2020	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
10,711,875	15/782,084	10/12/2017	6/24/2020	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
11,460,099	16/895,002	6/8/2020	9/14/2022	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
TBD	17/958,660	10/3/2022	TBD	BICYCLE CHAIN RINGS
TBD	16/927,040	7/13/2020	TBD	CHAIN RING

**AND WHEREAS, RAMPWERKS, LLC**, a Texas limited liability company having a place of business at 6900 North Dallas Parkway, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Plano, TX 75024, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on April 14, 2023 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all patents, patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 063719 FRAME: 0495 ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 5 th day of May, 2023.

WICK WERKS, LLC

(ASSIGNOR)

By: Chis Wellife

Name: Chris Wickliffe

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 063719 FRAME: 0496

**RECORDED: 05/22/2023**